| ,  |   |   | MC-275   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|----|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 12 |   |   | nan direct appeal, have you filed any other petitions, applications, or motions with respect to this conviction, commitment, or any court?  Yes If yes, continue with number 13.  No If no, skip to number 15. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 13 | 3 a.  | (1)   | Name of court: Eastern District of California  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (2)   | Nature of proceeding (for example, "habeas corpus petition"): writer habeas corpus   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (3)   | Issues raised: (a) Conflict conference involving another person victim   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   |   | (b) Injury Damage with holding other persons   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | (4) Result (attach order or explain why unavailable). SRDER   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | Date of decision: March 27,2017   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | b.  | (1)   | Name of court: United States Court Ot Appeal For The Ninth Circuit   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (2)   | Nature of proceeding: Writ Of Habers Corpus-Manuate Order  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (3)   | Issues raised: (a) Sex Violations with person unconsenting actions   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   |   | (b) injury against persons negligent behaviors dections  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (4)   | Result (attach order or explain why anavailable): DRDER  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (5)   | Date of decision: Venuary 12, 2017   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | c. For additional prior petitions, applications, or motions, provide the same information on a separate page. |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  | 4. If,  | any,o   | of the courts listed in number 13 held a hearing, state name of court, date of hearing, nature of hearing, and result:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | Eastern District, March 27, 2017, writer habers corpus, transfer to Central District                          |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | -   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  |   |   | n any delay in the discovery of the claimed grounds for relief and in raising the claims in this petition. (See <i>In re Swain</i> (1949)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | 24<br>12  |   | 2d 300, 304.) erch tindings with authority consent overview by record, examining entire  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | in  | (   | Dent, tiling daim injury   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | _   |   | 5 0  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  | 6. Ar   |   | u presently represented by counsel? Yes  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | Ġ   | 11.   | nie State Attorney Bruca Porty   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | -   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  |   |   | have any petition, appeal, or other matter pending in any court? Yes No If yes, explain:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | <u>Ç</u>  | A P   | er Persons   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  | 8 If  | this r  | petition might lawfully have been made to a lower court, state the circumstances justifying an application to this court;  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | E   | en Junispiction Authorizing Cistody Worden Kelecse Order before authority |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | 0   | ithe  | of than, tilling order previous tilling exter  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| I. | the   | unde  | ersigned, say: I am the petitioner in this action. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| th | ne fo   | regoi   | ing allegations and statements are true and correct, except as to matters that are stated on my information and belief, and as latters, I believe them to be true.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | 120   | _   | e 01.2017  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | (101)   | (SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

|    |                          |   |             |                                 | PROOF OF SERVICE (Co                             |                            | _                  |   |  |  |
|----|--------------------------|---|-------------|---------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--------------------|---|--|--|
| 1  | ourt of Ap<br>Superior ( |   | Jase N      | umber:                          | line, Bradon Acexa                               | Oth FAVOR VS B             | ianea Douis, R     | EXAND<br>EXAND                              |  |  |
| 1. | At the ti                | me of   | f servi     | ce I was at least 18 years      | s of age and not a party to th                   | is legal action.           |                    |   |  |  |
| 2. | Му                       | ☐ re  | esider      | ce Dusiness                     | address is (specify): 31                         | 2 North Sprenb             | Strect Los A       | MGGCCS CALIFOR                              |  |  |
|    |                          |   |             | My electr                       | ronic service address is:                        |                            |                    |   |  |  |
| 3. |                          | mailed, electronically served or personally delivered a copy of the is indicated below (complete either a, b or c): |             |                                 |  |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    | a. 🗹                     | Mail.   | I mail      | ed a copy of the docume         | nt identified above as follows                   | <b>3</b> :                 |                    |   |  |  |
|    |                          |   |             |                                 | served a copy of the documen                     |                            | ollows:            |   |  |  |
|    | c. 🔲                     | Perso   | onal de     | elivery. I personally deliv     | ered a copy of the documen                       | t identified above as fol  | lows:              |   |  |  |
|    |                          | Dat   | te mai      | led, electronically served      | or personally served:                            |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    |                          | (1)   | Nam<br>On b | e of Person served: $B_{ec{k}}$ | PANSON FANGRILLY.                                | rson served is an attorn   | ey): Brandon F     | STEPHANTEYOUG<br>MOZ, WP.,<br>STEPHANTEYOUG |  |  |
| ı  |                          |   | (a)         | Address: 240 VIEST              | TEMPLE STREET., S                                | )J,OCC 81 5750             | S AUGGUS.          | CACEPOILUM 900                              |  |  |
|    |                          |   | (b)         | E-Mail Address:                 |  |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    |                          | (2)   | Nam<br>On b | e of Person served: DI          | STREAT COURT OF parties represented, if per      | rson served is an attorn   | EXADOU TAULE LA    | letin                                       |  |  |
|    |                          |   | (a)         | Address: 2550-TOL               | ANG 577667,#1501                                 | FEGTINO, CAU               |                    |   |  |  |
|    |                          |   | (b)         | E-Mail Address:                 |  |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    |                          | (3)   |             |                                 | S AMOBUS POUTE<br>of parties represented, if per | rson served is an attorn   | BRADON<br>VACUEG L | AREY  |  |  |
|    |                          |   | (a)         | Address: 200 HOR<br>LOS ANG     | the Spathe Smel                                  | 74                         | abonen 216         | plante honeki                               |  |  |
|    |                          |   | (b)         | E-Mail Address:                 |  |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    | (city and                | d state   | ナモ          | WINDER CALLE                    |  |                            | erved from         |   |  |  |
|    |                          |   |             |                                 | ed on the attached page (See                     |                            |                    |   |  |  |
|    | clare und                |   |             |                                 | s of the State of California tha                 | at the foregoing is true a | and correct.       |   |  |  |
| B  | PAR                      | 90  | not         | AVOR, LUP.                      |  |                            | UP.                |   |  |  |

Court of Appeal Case Number:

Superior Court Case Number:

- (4) Name of Person served: ATTORNEY (US) STEPHANT YONGKIN, BRADON FAVOR, LIN On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney): BRADON FAVOR, LIN DISTRIBUT ATTORNEY WE SANGELES COUNTY TAKING LALGY

  (a) Address: 312 NORTH SPARNG ATTORNEY OF SESSIONS; UNDITED SMALL SMOOTH WE SANGELES; CALLFORMY GOOTS
  - (b) E-Mail Address:
- (5) Name of Person served: COS ANGOLS COUNTY SUFFRED COUNT

  On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney): BRADON FAMOULUM.

  ONTHED STATCS ATTORNEY (SONGAL TOPF JESSPEN)
  - (a) Address: 111 NORTH HELL STAGET

    LOS ANGELS: DESTRICT ATTOMEY TALLEGE LALCE

    (b) EMERGANIZED STONE COOLL
  - (b) E-Mail Address:

KARALA D. LUSUMS FOR EALFRONNY ATTOM GOL

- (6) Name of Person served BRADON FAMORUM US APPORATION STEPPHARE WONDERS
  On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney). TARLET LARGE LA
  - (a) Address: Z4400 ED OF MEGHUM 202; POST BOX 1031 TEMPLY OF CHUEFONNA 93501
  - (b) E-Mail Address: .
- (7) Name of Person served: DISTINDET COUNT COUNT COUNT DESTINACT

  On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney): BRANDON FAVOR, LLP
  LOS ANGOLES POURCE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF TUSTREF

  US ATTORNET STEPHARE YOUGHLA

  (a) Address: 312 NONTH SPARILE STAGET LOS ANGOLES, CALPROMUTA 90013
  - (b) E-Mail Address:
- (8) Name of Person served: BRADON FAVORILLE & SAVANIVALL GOTHITE.

  On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney) BRADON FAVORILLE.

  US ATTORNEY STEPHINE YOURSELD. BRADON FAVORILLE, OF TWIPE
  - (a) Address: 30 ROCKEFBLIN PLYED KIGW WIML HOW YUML 10112
  - (b) E-Mail Address: